TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BHA Altair, LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker-Hannifin Corporation
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Boulevard
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90019920	BHA TOTALPLEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2168964027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168962733

Email: erin.thompson@parker.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Thompson

Address Line 1: 6035 Parkland boulevard Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHA TotalPleat
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page1.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page2.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page3.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page4.tif

source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page5.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page6.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page7.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page8.tif source=OH BHA Altair LLC Merger 12 23 2020 REVISED#page9.tif



DATE 12/29/2020

DOCUMENT ID 202035802062

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

99.00

0.00

COPY CERT

0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS SUITE 125 EASTON, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger Effective Date: 12/23/2020 202035802062

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of December, A.D. 2020.

Ohio Secretary of State

The state of the s

DATE 12/29/2020

DOCUMENT ID 202035802062

DESCRIPTION Merged Out Of Existence (MEX) **FILING** 0.00

EXPED 0.00

0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS SUITE 125 EASTON, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2254964

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BHA ALTAIR, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202035802062

Merged Out Of Existence

Effective Date: 12/23/2020



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of December, A.D. 2020.

Fred flow Ohio Secretary of State

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.goy

business@ChicSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path,

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing filme.
Requires an additional \$100,00;
P.O. Box 1390
Columbus, GH 43218

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

		he undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan ps. limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to
	nerger, set forth the following facts	ps. intrited partities impagation intrited liability partities mps, destining to
	(Surviving) Entity . Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Parker-Hannifin Corporation
В	. Name Change: As a result of this mergi	er, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
C	(Complete only if name of surviving entity) The surviving entity is a (Please chec	ity is changing through the merger) ck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1		Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
		JUNGULATO DE PRIBLION
2	. Charter/Registration/License Number	er (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3	. ⊠For-Profit Corporation	
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Compa	any
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa	ny
	Partnership	
	☐Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Associa	ation

Form 551

Page 2 of 9

Last Revised: 06/2019

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type o Entity
BHA Altair LLC	2254964	Delaware	LLC

A substitution of the subs		- ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation c/o (request Corporate Secretary		obtain a copy of
Name 6035 Parkland Boulevard			
Name 6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address			
Name 6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address Cleveland		Ohìo	44124
Name 6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address		Ohio State	
Name 6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address Cleveland City	Corporate Secretary		44124
Name 6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address Cleveland	GER	State	44124 Zip Code

Page 3 of 9

Form 551 OHBB8 - 7/25/2019 Wollers Klawer Online

Upon filing th	ENT OF MERGER is Certificate of Merg nerge into the listed	ger, or upon such later surviving entity.	date as specified	herein, the merg	jing entity/ent	ities liste
If the survivin	g entity is a foreign e	e filed ONLY if the su entity NOT licensed to any process, notice or	transact business	in Ohio, provide		
Name of Stat	utory Agent					
Mailing Addre	SS					
City	a - wasta wasta a sana a s		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	OH State	ZIP C	ode
	to the entity's article	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce	ertificate of merger	n, or certificate		nership
of the survivi	to the entity's article ng domestic entity si Amendments mending the total	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce	icles of organizatio ertificate of merger ⊠No A	n, or certificate of mendments	of limited part	·
of the survivi	to the entity's article ng domestic entity si	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce are attached	icles of organization entificate of merger ⊠No A , please comple	n, or certificate of mendments rte this box so	of limited part	priate
of the survivi	to the entity's article ing domestic entity si Amendments mending the total charged. of shares previously l	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce are attached I number of shares	icles of organization of merger	n, or certificate of mendments rte this box so	of limited part	oriate
If you are a filling fee is a filling fe	to the entity's article and domestic entity signature. Amendments mending the total charged, of shares previously lands of this amend entity of the total corporation or foreign entity is not a discripticate of merger sivision (H) of section ic constituent corporation.	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce are attached I number of shares listed in the Articles or c	icles of organization of merger No A., please complete other Amendments of the rest of shares: SOUT OF EXISTED to transact busing foreign corporation by the affidavits, receipts, of section 1702.47 ffidavits, receipts, of section 1702.47	mendments te this box so with the Ohio Sec ess in Ohio is a on to be licensed eceipts, certificates of the Revised certificates, or ot	of limited part the approp tretary of State constituent er des, or other e Code with res her evidence	ntity evidence spect to required
If you are a filling fee is a filling fe	To the entity's article and domestic entity significant of the total charged. The shares previously lands of shares previously lands of this amend corporation or foreign ving entity is not a directificate of merger vivision (H) of section ic constituent corporation or foreign constituent corporation (D) of section 1703 usiness in Ohio.	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce are attached I number of shares listed in the Articles or of the articles of the art	icles of organization of merger No A., please complete other Amendments of the Amend	mendments te this box so with the Ohio Sec ess in Ohio is a on to be licensed eceipts, certificate of the Revised certificates, or ot each foreign co	of limited part the approp tretary of State constituent er tles, or other e Code with res her evidence nstituent corp	ntity evidence spect to required
If you are a filling fee is a filling fe	to the entity's article and domestic entity signature. Amendments the total charged. of shares previously lanission of this amend the service of the same of the	es of incorporation, art hall be filed with the ce are attached I number of shares listed in the Articles or of the Articles of the Artic	icles of organization of merger in in its part of shares: GOUT OF EXISTED to transact busin of section 1702.47 fidavits, receipts, or ode with respect to the interest of the merger of the merger of the merger of the merger of section of the merger of the merger of section of the merger of the m	mendments te this box so with the Ohio Sec NCE ess in Ohio is a en to be licensed eceipts, certificat of the Revised certificates, or ot each foreign co	of limited part the approp cretary of State constituent er cles, or other e Code with res her evidence nstituent corp	ntity evidence spect to required soration I

Form 551

Name of entity Signature Signature BHA Altair LLC Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity Signature Secretary Title	y: 4	
Signature S: Assistant Secretary Title BHA Altair LLC Name of entity Signature S: Secretary Title Name of entity Title		
Signature Signature BHA Altair LLC Name of entity Signature Signature Title Name of entity Title		•
BHA Allair LLC Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :		
BHA Altair LLC Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :	5: Assistant Secretary	
Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :	Title	
Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :		
Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :		
Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :		
Name of entity Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :	DILA ALCOHOL	
Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :		
Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :	Name of entity	
Signature Secretary Title Name of entity :	The state of the s	
Secretary Title Name of entity :		
Title Name of entity :	oignature	
Name of entity	Secretary	
	Title	
	Name of entity	N-1-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3
itle		
	Signature	
Title		

Form 551 OH09k - 995/2019 Wolters Klawer Online

Page 5 of 9

BHA Altair, LLC 6035 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44124-4141 (216) 896-3004

May 10, 2021

Ohio Secretary of State 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Certificate of Merger by and between Parker-Hannifin Corporation and BHA Altair, LLC ("Certificate of Merger") dated December 29, 2020 (Document No 202035802062)

To Whom It May Concern:

BHA Altair, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby states:

- 1) Its correct name is BHA Altair, LLC;
- 2) Its Ohio Charter/License/Registration Number is 2254964;
- 3) Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a copy of our partial filing of the above described Certificate of Merger reflecting the corrected name, BHA Altair, LLC, as the Constituent Entity in Part II; and
- 4) Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a Certificate of the Ohio Secretary of State attached as a part of our Certificate of Merger reflecting the Merger of Guru Solutions, LLC (Document No 202035802062) which is not associated with BHA Altair, LLC or Parker-Hannifin Corporation and was inadvertently included within our Certificate of Merger. We ask that you remove this page from our corrected Certificate of Merger.

Please feel free to contact Kelley B. Standard, Paralegal, directly at 216-896-3289.

BHA-Altair, LLC

Daniel J. Whitman

Its: Vice President and Secretary

Enclosure

cc: Kelley B. Standard

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0488

BHA Allair, LLC	2254964	Delaware	LLC
		1	
L			
6035 Parkland Boulevard Mailing Address			
Cleveland			
City	Annual An	Ohio	44124
		State	Zip Code

Form 551 OHORs - 7/23/2019 Wellen Klawer Online

Page 3 of 9

DOC ID ---> 202035802062

EXHIBIT B

DATE 12/29/2020 DOCUMENT ID 202035802062

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00

EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS SUITE 125 EASTON, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2257964

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

GURU SOLUTIONS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 12/23/2020

202035802062



United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of December, A.D. 2020.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0490